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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 6UWAHATI.

BENCH: GUWAHATI
(An application U/S 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985)

- 0.ANo. | /2001
-BETWEEN-
Shri Ghanashyam Das,
S/o0 Late ‘Shr'i Ram Chandra Das.

Vill. Kathalartary, P.O. Sarutapa,
P.S. Bhabanipur, Dist. Barpeta ----- ---APPLICANT
-VERSUS- |
1. Union of India through the General manager,
NF. railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-11

2. Chief Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly., Maligaon,
Guwahati-11

3. Addl. Chief Security Commissioner, NF.Rly.,
Maligaon, Guwahati-11

4. Divisional Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly.,

Katihar, Bihar  .-——-RESPONDENTS

1, THE APPLICATION IS AGAINST THE FOLLOWING:
Against the Appellate order passed by the Addl. Chief Security

Commissioner, N.F. Railway, Maligaon vide order No. P/ 213/Pro-
'183/2001 dated 27-3-2001 upholding the order of removal frem
service of the applicant passed by the Divl. Security Commissioner,
N.F. Railway, Katihar vide memo No. AP/Pro-26/ 153/91 (MAJOR)
dated 31-1-2001.

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL.




That the Appellate Order being passed by the Addl. Chief Security
Commissioner, NF. Rly Maligaon, Guwahati, the Central
Administrative Tr'ibunal:‘Guwahn'ri has jurisdiction to examine the
impugned order of removal from service. |

3, LIMITATION, |

That the appeal preferred by fhé applicant before the Addl. Chief

Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly, Maligaon, Guwahati against the
order of removal of serjirice of the applicant passed by the Divl.
Security Commissioner, NF Railway, Katihar being disposed of by the
order dated 27-3-2001, this instant application is -within the
limitation prescribed By Section 21 of the Central Adm.inis‘l‘raﬁve
Tribunals Act, 1985,

4. ACTS O E CASE.

(i) That the applicant joined the Railway Protection Force in the

year 1962 and was appointed as constable and in course of time was

duly promoted to the post of Head Constable. The applicant herein -

states that through out his service life he had been rendering his
service to the best of his abilities, with utmost sincerity and due
diligence. ‘

(i) That, by order dated 27-9-91 vide Memo. No. NB/G612/DAR/91,
the Aést Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly, New Bongaigaon, in
exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 40 of the Railway
Protection Force Rules, 1959, placed the applicant under suspension in

contemplation of a disciplinary proceeding against the qpplibanf.

A copy of the order dated 27-9-51 passed by the

Asst. Security Commissioner, NF. Rly, New

Bongaigaon is amnexed hereto and marked as

ANNEXIRE-!

Cakqm%f\v\% Dag N



(iii) That , having placed the applicant under suspension by Order
Dated 27-9-91 vide memo. No. NB/612/DAR/91, the Asst. Security
Commissioner, N.F. Rly, New Bongaigoon, vide Memo. No. AD/Pro
26/153/91 (MAJOR) dated 8-10-91 issued memorandum to the
applicant uﬁder section 9(1) (i) of 1"he RPF Act, 1957 read with Rule
153 of the RPF r;u!es, 1987, proposing fo hold an enquiry against him
on the alleged charge that “ the applicant, while functioning as
NK/RPF/NBQ/WS during the period 25-9-91, while he was on duty in
workshop beat No. 1+6+8 of NBQ/WS from 18/ hrs of 25-9-91 to
06/hrs of 26-9-91, he committed the theft of Rly. Materials 251
Nos. of welding Electrodes containing in 3 Pkgs or unlawfully obtained
the same from the workshop and disposed at the outside of the
woﬁkshop leaving his duty beat unauthorisedly which ultimately
tantamount a gross misconduct, negligence and poor integrity on the
part of the NK” By the said memorandum, the applicafn‘ was
intimated that Sri Binen Brahma/IPF/P/NBQ was nominated as
Enquiry Officer.

A copy of the Memo. No. AD/Pro 26/153/91

(MAJOR) dated 8-10-91 is annexed hereto and

marked as ANNEXURE -2 |

(iv) That, vide Memo No. FPF/DAR-2/92 dated 27-2-92, the

applicant was informed that to start with the DAR enquiry , 3/3/92

was the date fixed.
A copy of the Memo No. FPF/DAR-2/92 dated 27-
2-92. js amnexed hereto and marked as
ANNEXURE-.?

(v) That the applicant states that the enquiry officer Shri B.

Brahma held the DAR on different dates and during the enquiry

Ghanas A~ Dag |
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proceedings recorded the statements of 5 witnesses in connection
with DAR enquiry against the applicant. The applicant was also given
opportunities to cross-examine the aforesaid witnesses. The
applicant craves the leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to refer to and
rely upon the said depositions as and when required.

(vi) That the applicant states that vide order No E/265/AP/92
dated  15/8/92. the Divisional Security Commissioner, N.FRLY
| Alipurduar Jn., in exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 239.2 of
the RPF Rules ,1987 was pleased to revoke the suspension order
No.NB/612/DAR/91 dated 27-9-91, with immediate effect. The
reason for revocation as set forth was that the applicant was taken
up under section 3 (a) RP (UP) Act vide IPF/NBQ/WS Post case No. 1
(9)91 and the cose was subJudlce Moreover, the apphcanf was also
taken up departmentally and the DAR enquiry has been completed in
the meanwhile and since, the RP (UP) Acf‘ case which was subjudice

before the Court of law and might take considerable time to finalise

and might cause loss of exchequer to the Rly. Administration, if he

remains under suspension. It wes further indicated in order
dtd.19/8/92 that the period of #uspension would be regularized on
the merit of the Court's J udgement,
A coﬁ,v of the order No.E/265/AP/92 dated
19/6/92 is anmnexed hereto and marked as
ANNEXIRE-4

(vii) Thaf the applicant states that the criminal proceeding was

initiated under section 3(a) of the RP (UP) Act in the Court of the
Special Judicial Magistrate, N.F. Railway, Guwchati against the
applicant and one Shri Paritosh Sutradhar.

(viii) That the learned Special Judicial Magistrate, N.F. Railway,

Guwahati, upon perusing the evidences on record and relying upon the
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statements of the prosecution witness, PW.5, namely Shri B.
Brahma, the Enquiry Officer in the Departmental Proceedings, by
judgement and order dated 7-8-2000 came to the conclusion that 'fhe
applicant and Shri Paritosh Sutradhar are guilty under section 3(a)
RP (UP) Act. However considering the facts and circumstances of
the case held that since the applicant is an RPF constable on the
verge of retirement while accused Shri Paritosh Sutradhar is a peﬁy
businessman and the stolen property of the case record were
recovered and seized immediately after the incident and the value of

which is not very high and moreover, since this is an eight years old

+$H
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pending case and no previous conviction is proved against the accused

persons and so considering the age, character and antecedents of
the offender, it is expedient to release the offenders Shri Paritosh
Sutradhar and the applicant on probation of good conduct by applying
Probation of Offenders Act,1958 instead of sentencing them at once
to any punishment and accordingly the learned Special Judicial
Magistrate, N.F. Railway Guwahati ordered that the accused persons,

the applicant and Shri Paritosh Sutradhar be released on probation

of good conduct on entering into a bond of Rs.5000/- each with one |

local surety to appear and receive sentence when called upon during a
period of one year as the court may direct and in true mention to
keep the peace and be of good behaviour.
A copy of the judgement and order dated 7-8-2000
passed by the Special Judicial Magistrate, NF.
Railway, Guwahati is annexed hereto and marked &s
ANNEXURE-5
(ix) That the applicant states that inspite of the Special Judicial
Magistrate, N.F. Railway, Guwahati releasing him on probation by his
judgement and order dated 7-8-2000, the Divl Security



Commissioner, NF. Rly, Katihar vide order No. AP/Pro-26/153/91
(MATOR) dated 31-1-2001 removed the applicant from service with
immediate effect and further passed order ’rhaf the suspension
period shall be treated as on suspension.

A copy of the order dated 31-1-2001 is annexed

hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-6
(x)  That the applicant states that the aforesaid order No. AP/Pro-
26/153/91 (MAJOR) dated 31-1-2001 was passed on the ground that
the enquiry officer Shri. B. Brahma, who conducted the DAR enquiry
dgni»ns.'r the applicant found the applicant guilty of the charges
levelled against the applicant. The Divisional security Commissioner,
NF Rly., Katihar observed that the Hon'ble Special Judicial
Magistrate, N.F. Railway, Guwahati has finalized the casé'by holding
the applicant guilty and convicted under RP (UP) Act and under the

circumstances, the Divl. Security Commissioner, N. F. Rly , Katihar,

opined that the applicant is not worthy member of the force and the .

end of justice will not meet unless the party charged is removed from

- service. And accordingly awarded the applicant the punishment of

removal of service with immediate effect, by his order
dtd. 31/01/2001 _ |
" (xi) Being aggrieved by the order No. AP/Pr'o-26/153/91 (MAJOR)
dated 31-1-2001, the applicant preferred an appeal before the Dy.
Chief Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly, Maligaon.
A copy of the 'apﬁea/ preferred by the
applicant before the Oy. Chief Security
Commissioner, N.F. Rly, Maligaon, is annexed
hereto and marked as ANNEXURE-7
(xii) That by order No. P/213/Pr'o-18>3/2001 dated 27-3-2001, the

Addl. Chief security Commissioner passed the appellate order against



the appeal preferred by the applicant and therein opined that since
the Departmental Enquiry as well as the Court of Law has found the
applicant guilty, there is no ground to intervene into the matter and

hence upheld the decision of the Disciplinary Authority.

A copy of the Appellate order No. P/213/Pro-

183/2001 dated 27-3-2001is ennexed hereto
and marked as ANNEXURE-8
(xiii) That being aggrieved by the aforesaid Appellate order dated
27-3-2001 passed by the - Addl. Chief  security Commissioner,
N.FRly, Maligaon, Guwahati, the instant application is preferred by
the applicant.'

5. GROUNDS FQR RELIEF WITH LEGAL REMEDIES.

a)  For that, the order of removal from service passed by the Divl.

Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly, Katihar vide order no. AP/Pr'o- ‘

26/153/91 ( MAJOR) dated 31-1-2001 suffers from serious
irregularities and is not tenable under the well established provisions
and principles of law and as such the impugned order of removal from
service ié liable o be set aside and quashed.

b.) ‘For that, the learned Special Judicial Magistrate, N.F. Rly,

<

Guwahati having released the applicant on probation by judgement

and order dated 7-8-2000, the Divl. Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly,
Katihar ought not to have passed the impugned order of removal from
service taking into consideration the order passed by the learned
Special Judicial Magistrate, N.F. Rly, Guwchati and as such the
impugned order of removal from service is liable to be set aside and

quashed.

CehamaS npa Dag
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c.)_ For that, the Divl. Security Corﬁmi;;sioner', N.F. Rly, Katihar

erred in passing the impugned order of removal from service on the

o
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same charge as that was before the learned Special Judicial

Magistrate, NFF. Rly. Guwahati who after taking cognizance passed
order against the applicant on those same charge and os such the
impugned order of removal from service is liable to be set aside and
quashed. |

d) For that, the learned Special Judicial Magistrate, N.F. Rly,
Guwahati erred in law in coming to the conclusion that the applicant is
guilty under section 3 of the RP.(UP) Act by taking into consideration
and giving undue importance to the evidence of the Prosecution
witness PW.5 namely B. Brahma who incidentally was the Enquiry
Officer in the ‘Departmental Proceeding conducted against the
applicant. Had not the learned Special Judicial Magistrate, N.F..Rly,
Guwahati relied upon the false, fabricated evidence of the Enquiry
officer Shri B. Brahma, the learned Special Judicial Magis'fmfe, N.F.

Rly, Guwahati would not have erred in coming to the conclusion that

the applicant is not guilty under section 3 of the RP.(UP) Act and

would have honourably acquitted the applicant of all the alleged

charges and as such the impugned order of removal from service is

liable to be set aside and quashed.

. e) For that, the impugned conviction passed by the learned Special -

Judicial Magistrate, N.F. Rly, Guwahati is vitiated by the fact 'rhaf
the enquiry 6fficer Shri B. Brahma, who conducted the departmental
enquiry proceeding against the applicant came before the Honble
Court as witness and deposed and such deposition is clearly
contradictory to the principles governing the law of evidence and fhe

reliance upon such evidence by the learned Special Judicial

Magistrate, NF. Rly, Guwahati makes the very conviction order
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contradictory and questionable in the eyes of law and moreover such

conviction is miscarriage of justice and the reliance of such

conviction by the concerned authority while passing the order of

removal from services subjects the ordenr to grave irregularities and
as such the impugned order of removal of the applicart from service
is liable to be set aside and quashed.
f) For that, notwithstanding the fact that the judgement and
order dated 7-8-2000 passed by the learned Special Judicial
| Magistrate, NF. Rly, Guwahati has not been appealed against , the
dlsmplmary aufhomfy could not press into service the fmdmgs of
the eriminal proceeding against the applicant in piecemeal manner in
isolation of the ultimate order of the criminal court and therefore
the impugned order of removal of the applicant from service is liable
to be set aside and quashed .

g)  For that, the evidences on records and the statements.of the

witnesses recorded in connection with DAR enquiry against the.

applicant does not lead any where close to any sort of prima facie

conclusion that the applicant was any where connected with the

dlleged offence he was charged with and as such the impugned order

of removal from service is liable to be set aside and quashed. |

h) For that, except the alleged confessional statement of the
applicant there are no evidences on records op independent eye
withesses fo corroborate the fact that the applicant has and no one
els‘e has committed +h¢ offence charged with. Moréover, no
inferences can be drawn from the statements of the witnesses
recorded in coﬁnecﬁon with the DAR enquiry against the applicant
that the applicant is the offender. The allegation that the applicant
is the offender and thus guilty of the charge is drawn from the mere

fact that the m'rnesses roticed one person wearing Khaki uniform was
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seen near the place of offence and on the basis of such mere fact no

allegation can be leveled against the applicant, but having done so ,
'rhe'finding of the Department enquiry proceeding suffers from grave
irregularities and as such the impugned order of removal from seﬁvice
is liable fo be set aside and quashed.

i)  For that, the Departmental enquiry officer has solely relied
upon the alleged confessional statement of the applicant without any
independent corroborative evidence and such reliance defeats all
principles of fairness and proper appreciation of evidence and as such
the impugned order of Eemoval from service is liable fo be set aside
and quashed.

j) For fhnf, the applicant states that the alleged confessional
‘statement on which the Department Enquiry officer has solely relied
~ upon to ar'r'ive at the purported conclusion that the applicant is guilty
of the offence charged with was obtained from the applicant under

duress and undue influence and as such no evidentiary value can be

attributed to such statement obtained by means of duress and undue

influence and as such the impugned order of removal from service is
liable to be s'ef aside and quashed. |

k) For that, taking info consideration the entire findihgs of the
Departmental enquiry proceeding, there is no material/evidences to
justify any sort of conclusion that the applicant is guilty of the
alleged offence charged with and as such the impugned order of
removal from service is liable to be set aside and quashed.

) For that, the applicant states that the quantum of punishment
awarded by the concerned authorities ig fotally disproportionate
with the gravity of the alleged misconduct, if any, and thus is in
violation of the doctrine of proportionality and as such the impugned

order of removal from service is liable to be set oside and quashed.

"C(‘Mmjkaqu Oaf



m.) For that, the applicant who joined the concerned department in

the year 1962 has rendered almost four decades of vczluqble service.

The concerned authorities ought to have taken into consideration the

length of the valuable service rendered by the applicant and
resfrained itself from unnecessarily harassing the applicant by
passing the impugned order of removal from service when the
applicant had émly one month of service left before superannuation .
Malafide is writ large on the action of the disciplinary authority and

such vindictive attitude is anathema in service jurisprudence and as

~ such the impugned order of removal of the applicant from service is

liable to be set aside and quashed.

n) - For that, if the impugned order of removal from service is not

set aside and quashed by this Hon'ble Tribunal there would be

miscarriage of Justice and the applicant would be subjected to grave
diffidul}i.es and serious pecuniary hurdéhips at the fag end of his life
and his hard toil for near;ly four decades would be a complefe
waste . ‘ | |

ﬁ.) For 'rhéf, in any view of the haﬂer the impugned order of

removal from service is liable to be set aside and quashed.

6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXAUSTED:

The applicant preferred an appeal against the order of r'e.moval'

from service dated 31-1-2001 passed by the Divl. Security

Commissioner, N.F. Rly, Katihar and the same was dismissed by order
~ dated 27—3-2001? by the Addl. Security Commissioner, N.F. Rly,

Guwahati

1. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE
ANY OTHER COURT: |

| Qt«qmghqyoxm Do
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The applicant further declares that he has not filed any writ
application or suit regarding the matter in respect of which this
application has been made, befere any court of law or any other
authority or any other bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal and no such

application or suit is pending.

8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

In the premises aforesaid your applicant prays that

youh Honour may be pleased to call for the records,

calling upon the respondents to show cause as to

why the order No. AP/Pro-26/153/91 (MAJOR)

dated 31-1-2001 and the Appellate Order

No.P/213?Pro-183/2001 dated 27-3-2001, removing
the applicant from service be set aside and quashed
and/or pass such further or other order/orders os

this Hon;ble Tribunal tﬁay deem fit and proper.

And for this the appli(can’r as in duty bound shall ever pray.

9. APPLICATION 1S FILLED THROUGH ADVOCATE:
I BM. Sarma

II. A.D. Choudhury

10. PARTICULARS OF IPO
1PO. - 66 792744
DATE OF ISSUE: 25/05/2001
ISSUED FROM: 6PO, 6uwahati
PAYABLE AT: Guwahati |

11.LIST OF ENCLOSURES
As stated in Index

- CihanaShageon, Doy
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VERIFICATION.
I, Shri Ghanashyam Das, S/o Late Shri Ram Chandra Das. Aged about

60 years resident Vill. Ka'rhalar"rnry, P.O. Sarutapa, P.S. Bhabanipur,
Dist. Barpeta , Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that
the statements made in the accompanying application in paras 1,2,3,
and 4 (i, v, vii, x, xiii) are true to my knowledge and 'rhosé made ‘in
paras 4 (ii, ii., iv. vi, viii, ix, xi, xii) being matters of records are
verily believed to be true on the basis of +h>e information deri?ed
therefrom and the rest are my humble submissions before this
Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts

And I sign this affidavit today the 6™ day of August'2001 af '

~ Guwahati. | v
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4 s

l".
L 2 8y Btnen 81‘8*‘@8/1?*/?/?80 s nomingted as enquiry
Otﬁcer/ "h'

o SEILE will conduch the enquiry myself : .
3 The gnqun-y 13 ﬁ.xed orL A’Q_ IPF/*?BQ/WS ] offﬁce

ﬁ..lg‘m___hrs, Yon aho,ﬂd attend the enquiry, failing which the ,
anquiry will be eonducted marte. e

ﬁ 4. B gy e pr'gsenting hims.e'lf
More the enquiry 01’!‘4 cer Py 3 | __ T

"i Toa) F’umiah names qnd ac’dres‘se:;-of witnesses, 1f any, whom he
: o vishas to. €all in s.zpport of his defen

IR

by Fumish the 115t of documents, if ang, wh.ich he wmshes\to :

e e ISP s furtier incomaid tht
w i 1. Af for the p oge of preparing his defence he wishes to -
& . inspect and tghe ertTacts from any official records, he’ ¥
5:}1;-,~-'.' : should furnish g lisb Qt auch rewrda to the em;uiry :
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(RPF,F-16(C) o

| officer not later thaxi . seven days (indicate allw«'.

o Ang atleast clear one week) so that arrangenents nay be nade
.- tn provide facilitles for the purpose¢. He shauld however,
¢ note that Af in the opinion 5f the Frnguiry 0€ficer sach’ L
. ‘records are not relevent for the purpsse, or it is asainet - | {
the public interest to allow him access %9 such recardo, he
will not be pernmitted to inspect or take extracts fran such
records, - T - : S

- Bo "The attention of Sri__Ghanashyam Dac/NC/SPE

is anvitef to Rule 113 and 148 of the RPF Rules, 1987 under whieh . :
senbeérs ~f the Force are forbidden from = bringing sr attempting. j
t> brinz any pslitical’ or sther sutside inflaence t3 bear qun any ‘
duperisY autnority ts further his interest in respect sf.nater peCo
“inine to is service under the Covernuent, If any rerresentetisn
'8 réceived on hig ‘bBehalf frim any other person in rasnect of any

ter derdt with in proceedings, 1 will be presuted tast
é‘;g em‘g&xyw%as/m po Ej,é,,aware of euch rerresentation

nd tont It s Deen Made ab his instance and action will be takepn, .

aéatnst hin for vislatisn of the sald Rulese ... = = & DU%
4, gpi . Ghanashyem Bas/MURPF . opsind ackiswiedge |

o ey

A R T ved to him by t
eceipt of this Charge Sheet an the ddte, it.is presented ¢
?mms.’nza gignature 9 thumd Impression on thE e f #o0g. \
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(e o, Shask {§oo Rulo 150 NPE Bules » .

ged Ghanashyom na8/NG/RPE/NBQ/VS (Kame .Dosi. . i. Bad . Koy
. o tno [dembel of the Force) 18 hereby charqed’ulth g:&u«:cg in $
4o (ucherge of duty/unfitness for duky in tha. he te - . .

CHARGE Ney k.

Eﬁiio gunctioning as Nk/REE/HmQ/W3 during t&te‘p" oé 25—0-@\
14648 of Nm% fren ‘m/m}ﬂ
c . ‘l

thile ho was on %ty in workshop beat noOs
of 25-9-91 te 06/hrs of 26501 he comnitted the
Bateriais'abl Nos, o* welding Eleetrodes containing in 8 Pkgs 02
unicwfully obtained the same £ rom tha workshep and dispoged at Wwo
-~ out gide of the workshop leaving his duiy beat unautheri.c
U glRimately Lgnitamount 2 gross pisconduct, negligenco

azity on the part of the N 0 - . -

e

;'- ;8‘&5%@00{ of --ailééa’t,ions on the basii of whicp ch‘argoleh‘argesiure
) *.?ﬁumed—agaimt-- sri G?lan_as)qunnu. m[ /uS, p e

oo

! A.\nag_aj{_.lonsf regarding' charge NOg " 1, h
Ty sl
- 14648 inside the workshop puring his duty

" Shott of 25} Nosy of ‘ml‘.&x‘ig , gxodles containing &n S pkgs ©F

- yplowfully obtained grow ihe workshep which is- Railway Matoerd
. No Hloe 1ot his bast una , 1
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IPF/iRa/ts  DA/One chgxgo ahw@.q -
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{ALED OBVER g 'té B, Brarm/m,’mq G
R \f/ ame and designation of the nominatcd
encuiry .officer).DA/ One Pro,c'me filo

- Qopy to M - [
TeoL signation of the office under whom the ‘ ! o
© enrolled meuber of the forcq servicing) who i
. -shall deliver the charge shegt to the f
- enrolled member of the force/hcarged on of
- before gtieast -
seventy twy hours before thd conmencensnt of : |
-Xhe enquiry as fixed gbove) Ynder clear - ' {
“- acknowledgement receipt acuglng Diary Entry
".. ete, under. :\ntimqtian direct to the enquiry X l
- officer, endorsing g copy to this office :.
" without £a1l, He should not {letall the plaoa
. nor give leave without permidsion t111.
‘conelbgion cf the disged: 111:?5! proceedin E b

2. 1€ the staff concermed available |
,*C/8 %o be pested on-the Notlce Board keepin.g }
:,Baary entry and send tna € mct to E.O. .o
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Tk’ef - AP/ Pyo - 96/!33/9; (N.Q,ov:) dabact 8- ’04!1
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(See rule-B39,2 }
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$zi Ghanashyam Dasaxlm/

ueo/is vador su nsion was Rale 7 s doemeé to have made

L;; 43C/NPQ vido his order Ne, NG, /e.u/nm/m dated 27/9/91, R
Now, thexefore, the undersigned (the autherity which . ti

mafy €3 o2 doomed to have been mads the ordor of sus nsion of A

ony authesity %o which that authority :.s subordinste) in exercise \

- O pouse canforzed by Bule-209,3 of the B rules-1987
Eroly cuvolos the said ordor of susp@nsion with immediate offaetg

. 4 - Do;i atiéi‘d‘tému&hoxit}! ~

akingt el Yo

’ / N /B\ec g ‘}’ Comnilssionas . . x’?"«,
i N ! ) &
' Gopy to $51 Guamashyaa Das/sc/126/ m-‘/“'ﬂ? ﬁ“/&%M Xl
"\ 2; Capy to t IPF/NBQ/WS T
- a’*w mﬂ%

copy/to : £/B111, B, p/cm, 6, B.0.Book

( Beasons for revocation )

Gunu%;m Das/bx/ RPF /NBQ/¥s has been anmd vnder
vides his oxder

ndon wst :li

P aated z'r79 in sonmectien with Vhatt of 3 Pt e ln ng
st:ods from NDQ-WS, He has be@n taken up unde 3{ 2 )RP(UP)Act
L3 /NBQ/WS Post case No,1(9)91 and tha case is subjudice

/ frde l'h has alse been tabn dopartmentaly and the PAR

qmq\dry has baén complete

S The RP(UP)Act cn- which is subjudice before the court
/" 8 lgw and may tako a considerable time to finalige and may ceuso ‘

. Jese of ouhnqnor to the Al y,Mnlstmuon.it he remain wnder

L M"“"""&ndanm tie sbove fact he is releassd Wem*
. vﬁth tmmodiste offeat,

i
period of suspensicn will ke regularised on tk.s

. ™ . }
. mm: of tho couzt'a judgemant , B
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IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL JUIICIAL MAGISTRATE
NoFo RAJLWAY ::: GUWAHATI

C.R. CASE NO. 13/98

Sete -fis— (1) Paritosh sSutradhar

(2) Ghensshyan Das .  Aecused persons
Unger Sestion :- 3(8) R.P.(up) Act.

Present :- siry P, Saikie |
Specisl Judicial Magistrate ,
¥.F. Reilwey, Guwahati.

Evidence recorded on = 26-4-96, 18-9-99,
11=1=2000, 16-2-2000
G- 3-2000, 28-3-2000
25-4-2000.

Argunent heerd on - 16-6-2000
Judgnent delivered on - 7-8-2000

Appeared - (8) shri B.K. Singh, Ld. P.I. for Railway
(2) Shri s. Majundar, Ld. Counsel for defence,

eoNntdeese




-2.
JUDGMENT

1) The cace of the prosesution in brief is as follows.
On 26-9-91 fron 3/00 hours to 5/00 Inspector/RPF/CBB/MLG
- HQ Shri 4.K, Yas CIB/Tean/MLG H.Q. Consisting of Constable
Girje MoAhan: sarmah, Constable S?nkar Bahadur under the
supervigion of Inspector Shri L. Bhuyan laid an anbush agaeinst .
the plaintiff of Rajlway property fron Rsilway yerd and
Workshop infront of N.B.Q. ... In course of ambush at about
4/%0 hours fron noticé the person nesring kah kheki uniforn
was coning fronthe Vorkshop in a biéycle carrying sonething
in the bi-cycle carrie:" and delivered one box ¥o @ person

in a bicycle shope. On seeing inmediately left the place

u).fh his bicycle. In no time the Inspector/RPF/CIB/MLG H.Q.
shri A.K. Yas elong with the teanm attended the bi-cycle shc:p' ana
and aquired hin Sbout the box which was deliverdd by the
porson attend in khaki unifom, Then the person who was in
thé bicycle éhcp produced the ssid bundle before Mun.

On opening the bundle which was wrapped by 8 checked

Canocha (Towel) try found xx 10 welding Electrodes manufac-
tured in India by 10L Linited which wire Railway property |
on being interrogsted the said personx in the bi-cycle shop
disclosed his nane as x Paritosh Sutradhar and owned of the
bicycle shop. Thereafter, on being askedhin to produce

legal docunents in support of his lawful possession of those
Failway naterisle the bicycle shop owner Paritosh Sutradhar
could ??ﬁ?gﬂmsgkhiﬁ produce valid docunents nor could

be justify lawful possession of the recovered naterials,

contdee s
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As such the recovered naterisls were seized on the spot

by A4.K. Das Inzpector/RPF/CIi/MLF H.Q, as per seize list,
Oon further interrogation the bicycle shop owner Raxkkzh
Paritosh Sutrachsér slso disclosed the nene of the person
who delivered the said nateriols 8s Ghnr_x(ashyanADas. Later
the bi-cycle shop owner Paritosh Sutradhar Qaﬁ taken into
custody and produced beforek IPF in charte/gPF/NBQ workghop
along with the s:ized naterial where the Ingpeﬁtbr/ﬂ?i?/
CIB/HG/ 6B (LE et !,B.Q. A.K. Pask also lodsed a conpkeint
inconnection with “he incidunt. o

2)  ©On the strength of the conplsinant IPF/NDQ/Werkshop
registered o case and encloged the case for enquiry to
hingelf. Diring enquiry the Enquiry Cffieer recorded the
stat ement of the ascused Paritosh Sutradhar. Moreover,
during enquiry the wanted iccused Ghansshysm Das surrendered
before the court mnd subsequently appeared before him énd
his confessional statement was 21lso i1ecorded by the Enquiry
Officc.s. That apart, he also gos the seized naterials
exmnined by Expart and obteined expart certificéte with
opinion that the seized nnteriels sreexclusively Rail sy
property. The Lnquiry Officcrs 8ls reeorded the statenert
of the prosecution witnesses and being completed fommsl
enquiry, prosecution report was subnitted agsinst the
accused percons for the of ence under Section 3(a) RP{up)

/ct. appeared to h ve been writted by hinm.

contde.. 4
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3) £fter execution of interin witnesses before charge
ond on perusal of entire naterial on the case record a
'pri.na ra_cie cage ivas found agams;j both the aceused per-
gons. So @ final charge under Seetion 3(a) ®P (up) 2ct
was :toﬁnd, Area;:l over the expla:ln'ed_ to the secused persons
to whi-h they pleeded not guilty. The witnes-es were

fron cross exanined, In total 5 witnesses were exanmined.

4)  iffer the clouser of the proseoution evidence the
accusged perécns .wer‘e exanined under Sestion 313 of Criminal
Procedure Code, Thetr cese is of cleer denial. Thq also
declined to adduced any evidence in support of thelr defmce..

I ha¥e heard ergunents fron ~d, counsels for both sides
!!nd corefully give through the entire naterials on the case
reeord,

6) ~ The points for deternination in this cose are set
forth ss

(1) ¥hether the seized materials ere exclushely
Reilway property j;

(11) Vhether the seized nateriasls can be suspested
of having been stolen or unlawfully obtained ;

(111)Whether the seized ncterfals were recovered
from the custody of the ascused persons 3

con de, .5
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6) Shri A.K. [98 (P.W.3) I.P.F./UGC L8 the complaint

85 well as the selzing Inspestor, He has categorically stated
that the seizcd msterials were recovered from the bicycle
shop owned by accused Paritosh Sutradhar which htéd been
delive ed by 295 person who cape to the s3id bi-cycleshop
nearing khaki uniforn on as bi-cycle but nanaged to the

any before he cculd be caught by then., He has norked the
seizure 1list as Ext.2 and Fxt,2(1) ss his signature., He has
also merked the complaint lodged by hin as Ext.3 end Ext.3(1)
ag his sienature,

7) P.ts 2 S2nksr Bahadur and P.W. 4 Girija Mohan Serna
sre the other scizure witnesses., they have supported and
substantiated the statenent nade by the seizing Inspector
(P.w.3) as reszards the material fact of nere the n terisls
wera recovered and seized fronm the possession of the atcused
Paritosh Sutradhar, Both P.W, 2 and P,¥W. 4 have narked thefr
signatures as Ext. 2(2) and Ext.2(3) respestively in Fxt,2
the seizure list. The basic point that the seized m8terials
were seized from the possession of the accused Paritosh
Sutragdhar 'un vsescees 3fter their cross ex nination.

During orgunen & the Ld.2Advocate for the defende
contended that the prosesuticn was failed to prove that the
s-ized naterials were Railuay naterials and recovered from the
exlusive possession of the accused persons since .the seizZure
witnesses disclosed in their statenents before the court
that they could not identify the person who had actuslly

contdeee
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delivered the naterial to the accused Patitosh Sutradhar
whe ( .....) gleeping in his bicycle shop.

8) . In deed if appesrs fron the testemoney of P.W. 2,

P,ve 3 md P,*;;?.l; thot they could not identify the person

who delivered the seized naterisls in the ¢ yele shop of
accused Parftoch Sutrachsr s beCuase the said person who was
dressed in khaki uniform left the said bicycle chop with his
bi=cycle innediatcly after delivering the seized raterials.

In thiscontent the evidence of the Inaquiry officer B, Drehna
(P.v,5) is most vitel who recorded the statements of both the
accused persons in course of enquiry narked as Ext, &-8nd
Ext,5. The statenen s of the accused Paritoeh Sutradher
(Ext.4) and Ghansshyan 91s (Ext.5) h2s been brought on

record without any objection. There is nothing in the

evidence to then thiat the statenents (Ext.4 and Ext,5) were
prooured under thou..... on upon evident, I h@ve rone through
the statenments (ixt.4 and <xt.5) which glve @ deticted
picture of havc the erine was cénnitteﬂ. The statenent of
accused Paritosh Sutradher clearly reveals the hone of the
other accused Ghan_a_shyan Dss who delivered hin the seized
materials in order to sale for three person. Smilaﬂy the
statenent of Bocused Ghanashyan Yas (Ext.5) cleerly discloses
to accused Paritosh Sutradhar at his bi-cycle shop of the
day of the alleged occurrence for the purpsse of selling

then some where else. The nature of the statcments nade

by the accusrd persons. indicatetlt they nade thelr

&
statenents vwluntarily. Moreover P.¥%.5 has also ddeposed %o

COﬁtﬂc s
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the effect th2t zccused Ghdnashyan Las appeared before

hin during enquiry after ob®aining court bail and voluntsrily
nade his coniesricnal statenent (Ext.5) which was read over
and explained ¢ hin and adnitted s8lso correet by ‘he
accused Chonashyen +ag by putting his signature., Sc, it is
evident thaothe other evidence on record against accuseds
Ghanaghyan -:s and Paritosh Sutradhar have been re......

and corroborated by their self. incrinminstory statements
(£xto4 2and : x%.5) which were adnissible in Ranx:ay prope& ty
(unlawful possession) rfot. So, it is al..,, dantly clear

thst the atcunad Ghoaneashyan Das who in pdasession of the
recovered nateriels at cne point of tine before delivering thexx
said recovered n-terials to accused Paritosh Sutrachar. thich
were subsequeatly ceiz.d by the FPF person2l nzde seizure
1list narked Jc wxt.2 from the accused Paritosh Sutradhear

from hig construciion possession. I'oreover,as regards the.
possession of the recovered naterials by sccused. Ghenrichyan
sutrad ar it is rcen from <he evidence on record that his
possession was :ubmikting pos<ession. /s per Sect. 3(0)

EP (up) #fct, 1t is not receiving that unlatful possession

of Railway n-tcrials shsll be construction possession.

9) In view of the record, it is found that the seized
miteri8ls were recovered from the unlawful possession of the
accused paons. licnce, I donot find any =arit in the conten-
sion of the Ld. #¢-océte fr the defense that the selzed

mate 181s were not recoverzdfron the possession of the sccused

per sone.
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10) Now furning to the point of vhether the seized naterails
were Rajlwsy propery or not, it is ... ¢“sss to appreciate
the evidente »f P.he 1 2Ji¢ Kr., Fazunder who exanined the
selzed materisls. iis evidence 18 quite categorical that the
seiZzed naterials were exclusively Railway paterials, Le has
proved and narked the ce tiftate ..... by hin as :xt.I. The
8l identificd the naterisl exhibits befor the court as

Mat, =xts 1.2 anJ 3 respcectively, Nothing could be dec'ite;i

in his eross exnination to show that the seized niteri ls
were not exclusivily railway mnterials, There is slso no
deseriping on record between the orsl Xk testimony of the
Expect (P.%, 1) ard the certificate narked as Ext.1. Hence it
is semn thi the ceiZed naterials were exclusively Railway
property which vere recovered have the unlawful posdession

of the accused Faritosh i tradksr and Ghenashyan 4“as. Moreover,

- there is nothing osn the record to show that the accused persons

are rightful owner the seized materiels, So, it 1s evident
those raillway nsterisls were elther stolen or unlawfully
cbtained by the ~ccused persons as there is not an iota of
evidence fron the "ctuszed persons will preponderance of
probabillty to show that there possession of Failwsy naterials
we e lawful.

In tha remlt, tha accused person (1) Paritosh Sutradhar
and Gh8nashyan ~as @ e held guklty under Sestion 3(a) P (up) sct
and cognitted acco: dingly.

Funishnent :

(1) Befor p-csing sentence, heard the dccused persons on

polnt of sentence. Both acused re sons have pleaded necessary.

Contdess
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I havc alsp considered the facfa and ¢ircunstances of the
case. s¢oused Ghaneshy®n Uas is 8 FPF Constable on the virge
of returenent vhich accused Paritosh Sutradhar is & petiy
busmeésnan. the sztolei pronerty of the case record wes

recovered and seizzd innediately sfter the incident end the
velue of which ig not very high. Moreover this is an eight

years old p ending case and no precess connection is

broved sgainzt the asccused persons. So donsidering the sge,
€haraeter on aﬁﬁi'iéeedmt of the offenders. I &n of the openion
that it is exbidnit to release the offenders Paritosh Sutradhar
and Shanashyan tas on probation of good conduet by applying
probation of ofienders At 1958 Instead of sentencing then "t

once to any punishnent.

CS DER

12) It is hereby ordered that the aecused persons (1)
Paritosh Sutrachar snd (2) Ghanashyan les be released on proba-

tion of good conduct on entering ints a bond of K.5000/~ ecch

with one 1loc8l surety %o 2ppear and received sentence vhen

eollect upon curing @ period of one year s the court nay

direct and in true nention to keep the pesce and be of good
behaviocus.

Seiz-d moterials be retumed to Rallway. Judgnent dated

geized and pronounded in the open court to day.
7th day of fugust,2000.

8d/- P. Seikia

7=8-2000
Special Judicial Magistrate
N.F., Railway, CGuwahati,
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| Shazi Ghanashyam Das Nﬁg NBO-U5 now at WWW‘WW o
lef tite es“icgbaagmﬂt £ MRGS was chadge sheeted w dg ’7
. ﬂ% 5% - BPF Bk eg-198 viw chasgo choot Me. A% Eﬂmm.a,é j 'b
i datod @109 for the follcuing CRAEHOD B B

Q”’Jalﬁ functioning as ¥X/RPF WWS during ‘&h@ p@meﬂ
- 23:50-03, while he was on dut in 8 boat Mo, J4648 of NBQWZ
foon §8.00 hes, of 28-0uf -&o %090 huse of “o Mu ke
cownitted the theft ef Ry . neterials 251 Nes .l ef welding

Bl ectredds eontaining in' 3 g&% op uniawfully obtained the
same from the mrksm;a Buy® Wmamx@mmmm@uwp
and dispesed at the eutside of tha ep leaving his ‘
auty b@at unauthorisedly which ultimately tanta-metnt a .
g Qf?ﬁ mg.ﬁ:chnma@to negiigenw and ;;w@s' mtegﬂw on theo pam !
of e ® , :

Lo ghed By Bzi**ahma9 the then XPF/IS&(&% was neminated as 2.0, :
@@@ﬂ@mg M cnguiry and-en cemh&,m of the BAR enquiry 'ﬁh@
s g ubmdtted his findings o 12=-7-92 prowing’'the cha
sl od eingt tho Paztyichargod.! m@s-:gm%ww caso Gauld not
‘“wmi‘:i@@ﬁ dopagtmentally dug to BB 43’ Gase wes subindice !
18 Court ef law against the party charged on thy same effencq, |
© MNew ths Hea'ble court. of SBM/GIY hasp £ inaliaeﬁ the case by helding
2 B ¥ rszy @am;’m&? guldty ami @ow&@%{ﬁ whdes 5 ""vv @.@t @@sa&q
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i As such T awarded hin the punishmeﬁ‘& of REMOVAL FM gamcm
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by e APpIsl agnirst revoval frow service ordzx of DSC/KIR.
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Re€ s AD fpm-zalzsa/su ( major ). ;

lop°ble S1K,
Most respectfully I beg to lay o faw 1in"s unfer ynuy

e o ekt et s o me e

nipd considaration and sycpathetic orfer pleane,

1) That Sir, after a lnng period of my ‘servica I was to retire T L

from my service on su;@ramuttion on PEN/2001 AR ),

1) That Sir, the reroval order has bteen rasscd by the Afsziplinary

authority on 31/1/2001 which nas been receivad by me on 15/2/2001o

511) “hat 5ir, the Hon'kle Court h=a found me guilty of charge v/
3(a) RPXUpP) Act but comsidering my character antecedents old ege
and innocentness miease&m re on probation for an yeer on eaking ‘

a Bond of B. 5000/= with onc suritye. i

»

1v) The offerce was proved against me but tha point of sentence
+1® Hon'ble Court has taken a Kenwnt visw considoring the old case

which was registerel in the mdmh of sep./91.

v) That Sir, Sri B.Brabma, Inapector was onm? of the rvs of 1P
(Up) Acte Also he wos norrinated as E.0. of the Aevartrental rroceefie
ing enquiry f>r the same charge in this com"mctmn which he Saposed
against 4n the tion’ble court which is itself contradictory and

honco mada the cmse questionable in tte ayves of 1aw.

v1) That Sir, the Aiseiplinary suthority has rassed the removal

order passing an enquiry report of inspactor D. Drahma who was ons |

of the P.Ws in K2 (Up)Act casa. | {

VIX) That 5ir, the sara man canrot ke the Juda of the same Casg
- sare charqye in DAR Cuse 2nd a witmess of the re (Up)act case and :
e the mpdqmﬂ order i3 misearriage of Justice.
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Vit Ehat 8iF, the aiscipiioary suthority has pasged ian opinisn

ap Bio ordex, * I am pot worthy mexbay teo re retainnd in My,

L S

sagvice? *hat 13 why, passed rewoval prdon: without mimzlm

‘eho fect that T was th retire grom service on 26/2/2003«

) ghat 8ir, I wos atpointed in the department in year = 2963
aua;c!urlm whole of m; sarvice ,x waR naver charge-shaetesd for

involwswent in any crisinal sctivity.

x) et 8ix, after rondering \ong sazvice to the department X
have bean removed grom service in the 1ast month of BY super=

snruation withoot cons idering for BY children apd repaining 1ife

in the old age.

e e e - o e -

x3) fhat Sic, 1 have got little 14tracy. I bad been most husbid, .
obedient and {nnocent by natuore o all of my officazrs 57/ Be |
Bratma prior gecording mYy congassional auuuui. he consolatsd
m saying this® , ‘that nothing would »e recorded against »eo on
good faith, I a1 not diskelieve 410 him and whatever he wrots

in my staterant I put my signature patieving ip him.

7I%) That Six, after having the Judgement fros flon*ble Court and
pAR enquiry ceaused by 19/R.Bratma, that 8 is, after &Y repoval,
T could understond everything which was caused to make vy Life

epoiieds

g221)  That 8ir, what happened with me, only due to imnocentpass,
cbodisncy, dlletracy and busble pature, apless, I would eot have €O
¢aca auch evil days in vy last remaining 1ife.

 $:9) That Sz, if 6ri B.Brabwa IP? would have evan a l4ttie

corner of sercy {n his heart, h» pust not puh wo ia ooeh exothlCe
) | ,

soae Life. :
7rom the c i cums tances as dsscribed abowe, in tha ond X

notice & pray-of hope in your howolr to have justice for sa amd
my family and chitaren. I think &Y 1ife worthleds tO yewain aliwd

and to go back to BY pativae with chis tifs~tinme pw-m‘eu@o
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snoreforo I hope, your homour would be anough kind o éﬁam

an from rowoval pfrem service by awsarding any other 'pnm&a hwont 0

. v

; ghet I cust have a hopo to 1ive ey last Vife with wy famsly and
‘childremo | | S
G{(\ XN agiy av~ Pus.

Dete te Yours faithf€ully,

N Ry o -

Copy to Ase/prae
i



-

&
]

radpat_appeal prefe
§p A _GnnneNgER Dae

/

¢ A pEe)

2 havae perused the arpeal of Head Coustabla

Gl sochyam Das who was charge-shected for grosa |
- pfocsuéooth, nagligencs and poor integrity. All the
changes woge proved against him as early as I0T=92

-t cculd Bot be dispossd off since the case wes
cehfuddeed 4o the court of lav, Ultimately, the N
(v 2BAe Geurt eonvicted him but roleescd em prebatisn
gor & yoes with @ bond of B, Pive Thousand ¢a the ‘

guCand of olé age.

- pingo the Deparimentel Brquiry as well as the
Goupt of lav fodnd him guilty, Y am of the opiniom -
shaw Exora is no ground for the undersigned to
intorvenc inte the metter, Hence I agree wphold
wish the Cecisicn of the Piseiplinary Authority,.
“rfopm o tho appallant agoordingly.
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